FORM PTO-1594 RECO 01 - 05	5-1999 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	33504 ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Euro-Can Manufacturing, Inc. 12-31-98	Name: Sergeant PECETVE
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Canadian ☐ Other	Street Address: Suite 700 NEC Park Park Park Park Park Park Park Park
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ÆNo	☐ Individual(s) citize schip
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership
•	☐ Limited Partnership
☑ Assignment☑ Merger☑ Security Agreement☑ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designat∞n is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: November 23, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1.0
• •	B. T. January Barrier (2)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	873 , 563
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes धKNo	
Additional numbers a	tached? D Yes XIKNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick C. Stephenson	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick C. Stephenson Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick C. Stephenson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick C. Stephenson Internal Address: McGrath, North, mullin & Kratz, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick C. Stephenson Internal Address: McGrath, North, mullin & Kratz, P.C. Street Address: Suite 1400	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick C. Stephenson Internal Address: McGrath, North, mullin & Kratz, P.C. Street Address: Suite 1400 222 South 15th Street	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick C. Stephenson Internal Address: McGrath, North, mullin & Kratz, P.C. Street Address: Suite 1400 222 South 15th Street City: Omaha State: NE ZIP: 68102	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick C. Stephenson Internal Address: McGrath, North, mullin & Kratz, P.C. Street Address: Suite 1400 222 South 15th Street City: Omaha State: NE ZIP: 68102 01/05/1999 DMGUYEN 00000079 873563	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Patrick C. Stephenson Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Patrick C. Stephenson Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Euro-Can Manufacturing, Inc., a Canadian corporation, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Reg. No.

Reg. Date

UNCLE SAM

873.563

07/22/1969

WHEREAS, Sergeant's Pet Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at One Central Park Plaza, Suite 700N, Omaha, Nebraska 68102, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Euro-Can Manufacturing, Inc. hereby assigns to Sergeant's Pet Products, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed this 23 rd day of NOVEMBER 1998.

EURO-CAN MANUFACTURING, INC.

Name

Title

RECORDED: 12/31/1998

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0358**